HBHS PTSA minutes 11-13-15
8:45AM -meeting called to order

Attendance: Holly Babcock, Deanne Martin, Laurie Miller, Farrah Coady, Maryanne Shanley, Joy Belanger,
Deb Drouin, Rick Barnes

Minutes from 10-9-15 meeting were emailed to attendees and approved.

Principal, Rick Barnes, report: Smarter Balance test scores from the spring were sent home to freshmen and
seniors. HB scores were very good. Officer Bergeron will be at Teacher Conference night to register volunteers
for the new state mandated training. Maryanne will send Rick another PTSA membership & directory order
form to attach to his next newsletter with a deadline of Nov 30 since we haven’t had much response this year.

President, Maryanne Shanley, report: The Co-op Board is negotiating staff contracts, and discussing the
schools’ start times.

Treasurer, Kathleen Moynihan, report: Expenses this month were for Website hosting and the luncheon for
Reflections winners and parents. We discussed this year’s budget and decided to keep it the same as last year’s
budget. Holly made a motion to approve the 2015-16 budget; Deanne seconded; all approved by a show of
hands.

Operating Account Balance:

S-Team Account Balance:

Holly Babcock: The Hollis Educational Review Committee has invited the Select Board to their next meeting
on Wed Dec 9.

Meeting was adjourned at 10:25AM

Dec meeting will be a social gathering on Friday, Dec 11 at 8:30AM at Bonnie’s House
Jan meeting: TBD

HB Co-op School Board (meetings are the 3rd Wed of each month 6PM at HBMS)
http://www.sau41.org/hbesb-home

Educational Review Committee of the Hollis Select Board (meetings are the 2nd and 4th Wed of each month
7PM at the Hollis Town Hall)
http://www.hollisnh.org/educationalreview/educationalreview _main.htm

Thurs Nov 19 — Parent-teacher Conferences (also on Mon Nov 23) and Staff Appreciation
Fri Nov 20 & Sat Nov 21 — Fall Play, 7:30PM

Nov 25-27 — Thanksgiving Break

Dec 24-Jan 3 — School Vacation

Wed March 9 — Brookline Town Meeting

Sat March 12 — Hollis Town Meeting

Wed March 23 — Co-op Annual Meeting

Sat June 11 — Graduation

Tues June 21 (or 28 with 5 snow days) — last day for underclassmen



